

PROJECT(S): ST ALBANS-HIGATE AC IM BPNT(4)

CONTRACT ID : 08A208  
 CALL ORDER : 001  
 CONTRACT TIME : 05/27/11 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :  
 ST. ALBANS-HIGHGATE AC IM BPNT (4): ON INTERSTATE 89, ST.  
 ALBANS - BR 92N&S OVER BIKE PATH (C.V. RY.) (MM 116.772),  
 ST. ALBANS - BR 93N&S OVER VT 207 (SA4) (MM 117.633),  
 SWANTON - BR 94N&S OVER TH NO. 3 (WOODS HILL ROAD) (SA3) (MM  
 121.338), SWANTON - BR 96N&S OVER MISSISQUOI RIVER (MM  
 122.794), SWANTON - BR 97N&S OVER LV RR (ST. J. & L.C. RR)  
 (MM 123.121), SWANTON - BR 98N&S OVER VT 78 (MM 123.368),  
 HIGHGATE - BR 100 N&S OVER ROCK RIVER (MM 128.372).

TOWN(S) : ST. ALBANS TOWN SWANTON  
 HIGHGATE  
 COUNTY : FRANKLIN  
 DISTRICT : D08

THIS PROJECT INVOLVES CLEANING AND REPAINTING THE EXISTING  
 STEEL SUPERSTRUCTURE MEMBERS AND MINOR RELATED WORK.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	980288855101 HERCULES PAINTING COMPANY, INC.	\$ 3,772,485.00	100.0000%
2	980289049301 ATSALIS BROTHERS PAINTING COMPANY	\$ 4,087,187.00	108.3420%
3	120014460210 ATLAS PAINTING AND SHEETING CORPORATION	\$ 4,340,000.00	115.0435%
4	12070416 MODERN PROTECTIVE COATINGS INC.	\$ 5,119,855.00	135.7157%
5	980211858401 AMSTAR OF WESTERN NEW YORK	\$ 5,320,000.00	141.0211%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	( 1 ) 980288855101 HERCULES PAINTING COMPANY, I	( 2 ) 980289049301 ATSALIS BROTHERS PAINTING CO	( 3 ) 120014460210 ATLAS PAINTING & SHEETING CORP.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0005 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0010 608.45 TRUCK-MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	170.000 HR	50.00000	8500.00	10.00000	1700.00	50.00000	8500.00
0015 620.50 REMOVING AND RESETTNG FENCE	800.000 LF	10.00000	8000.00	30.00000	24000.00	10.00000	8000.00
0020 621.90 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	3910.000 LF	5.00000	19550.00	10.00000	39100.00	5.00000	19550.00
0025 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	2090.000 HR	10.00000	20900.00	45.00000	94050.00	35.00000	73150.00
0030 630.15 FLAGGERS	570.000 HR	10.00000	5700.00	25.00000	14250.00	20.00000	11400.00

PROJECT(S): ST ALBANS-HIGATE AC IM BPNT(4)

CONTRACT ID : 08A208

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 980288855101 HERCULES PAINTING COMPANY, I		( 2 ) 980289049301 ATSALIS BROTHERS PAINTING CO		( 3 ) 120014460210 ATLAS PAINTING & SHEETING CORP.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0035 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0040 631.18 TESTING EQUIPMENT, PROTECTIVE COATINGS	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	3500.00000	3500.00	2000.00000	2000.00
0045 631.25 FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0050 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION	LUMP	189000.00000	189000.00	352000.00000	352000.00	391490.00000	391490.00
0055 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-89 - BRIDGE NO. 100N)	LUMP	7000.00000	7000.00	9500.00000	9500.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0060 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-89 - BRIDGE NO. 100S)	LUMP	7000.00000	7000.00	9500.00000	9500.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0065 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-89 - BRIDGE NO. 92N)	LUMP	7000.00000	7000.00	9500.00000	9500.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0070 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-89 - BRIDGE NO. 92S)	LUMP	7000.00000	7000.00	9500.00000	9500.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0075 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-89 - BRIDGE NO. 93N)	LUMP	7000.00000	7000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0080 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-89 - BRIDGE NO. 93S)	LUMP	7000.00000	7000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0085 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-89 - BRIDGE NO. 94N)	LUMP	7000.00000	7000.00	9500.00000	9500.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0090 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-89 - BRIDGE NO. 94S)	LUMP	7000.00000	7000.00	9500.00000	9500.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0095 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-89 - BRIDGE NO. 96N)	LUMP	7000.00000	7000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0100 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-89 - BRIDGE NO. 96S)	LUMP	7000.00000	7000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0105 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-89 - BRIDGE NO. 97N)	LUMP	7000.00000	7000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0110 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-89 - BRIDGE NO. 97S)	LUMP	7000.00000	7000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0115 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-89 - BRIDGE NO. 98N)	LUMP	7000.00000	7000.00	16000.00000	16000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0120 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-89 - BRIDGE NO. 98S)	LUMP	7000.00000	7000.00	16000.00000	16000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0125 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	11.000 EACH	4000.00000	44000.00	1000.00000	11000.00	2500.00000	27500.00
0130 641.16 PORTABLE ARROW BOARD	4.000 EACH	1000.00000	4000.00	3000.00000	12000.00	500.00000	2000.00
0135 646.621 TEMPORARY 6 INCH WHITE LINE, TYPE II TAPE	7650.000 LF	0.50000	3825.00	1.60000	12240.00	0.50000	3825.00

PROJECT(S): ST ALBANS-HIGATE AC IM BPNT(4)

CONTRACT ID : 08A208

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 98028885101 HERCULES PAINTING COMPANY, I		( 2 ) 980289049301 ATSALIS BROTHERS PAINTING CO		( 3 ) 120014460210 ATLAS PAINTING & SHEETING CORP.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0140 646.631 TEMPORARY 6 INCH YELLOW LINE, TYPE II TAPE	7220.000 LF	0.50000	3610.00	1.60000	11552.00	0.50000	3610.00
0145 646.661 TEMPORARY 12 INCH WHITE LINE, TYPE II TAPE	50.000 LF	3.00000	150.00	4.00000	200.00	5.00000	250.00
0150 646.86 PAVEMENT MARKING MASK	2750.000 SF	0.50000	1375.00	4.00000	11000.00	3.00000	8250.00
0155 649.51 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE	140.000 SY	10.00000	1400.00	8.00000	1120.00	5.00000	700.00
0160 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	140.000 SY	10.00000	1400.00	10.00000	1400.00	5.00000	700.00
0165 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (CONTAINMENT AND DISPOSAL OF LEAD PAINT	LUMP	128000.00000	128000.00	100000.00000	100000.00	160000.00000	160000.00
0170 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (CONTAINMENT AND DISPOSAL OF LEAD PAINT	LUMP	128000.00000	128000.00	100000.00000	100000.00	160000.00000	160000.00
0175 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (CONTAINMENT AND DISPOSAL OF LEAD PAINT	LUMP	72000.00000	72000.00	48000.00000	48000.00	65000.00000	65000.00
0180 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (CONTAINMENT AND DISPOSAL OF LEAD PAINT	LUMP	72000.00000	72000.00	48000.00000	48000.00	65000.00000	65000.00
0185 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (CONTAINMENT AND DISPOSAL OF LEAD PAINT	LUMP	80000.00000	80000.00	30000.00000	30000.00	85000.00000	85000.00
0190 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (CONTAINMENT AND DISPOSAL OF LEAD PAINT	LUMP	80000.00000	80000.00	30000.00000	30000.00	85000.00000	85000.00
0195 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (CONTAINMENT AND DISPOSAL OF LEAD PAINT	LUMP	85000.00000	85000.00	30000.00000	30000.00	85000.00000	85000.00
0200 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (CONTAINMENT AND DISPOSAL OF LEAD PAINT	LUMP	100000.00000	100000.00	30000.00000	30000.00	115000.00000	115000.00
0205 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (CONTAINMENT AND DISPOSAL OF LEAD PAINT	LUMP	300000.00000	300000.00	120000.00000	120000.00	375000.00000	375000.00
0210 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (CONTAINMENT AND DISPOSAL OF LEAD PAINT	LUMP	300000.00000	300000.00	120000.00000	120000.00	375000.00000	375000.00

PROJECT(S): ST ALBANS-HIGATE AC IM BPNT(4)

CONTRACT ID : 08A208

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 980288855101 HERCULES PAINTING COMPANY, I		( 2 ) 980289049301 ATSALIS BROTHERS PAINTING CO		( 3 ) 120014460210 ATLAS PAINTING & SHEETING CORP.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0215 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (CONTAINMENT AND DISPOSAL OF LEAD PAINT	LUMP	90000.00000	90000.00	32000.00000	32000.00	80000.00000	80000.00
0220 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (CONTAINMENT AND DISPOSAL OF LEAD PAINT	LUMP	90000.00000	90000.00	32000.00000	32000.00	80000.00000	80000.00
0225 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (CONTAINMENT AND DISPOSAL OF LEAD PAINT	LUMP	70000.00000	70000.00	30000.00000	30000.00	80000.00000	80000.00
0230 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (CONTAINMENT AND DISPOSAL OF LEAD PAINT	LUMP	70000.00000	70000.00	30000.00000	30000.00	80000.00000	80000.00
0235 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (QC/QA CLEAN AND PAINT EXISTING STEEL	LUMP	128000.00000	128000.00	110000.00000	110000.00	150000.00000	150000.00
0240 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (QC/QA CLEAN AND PAINT EXISTING STEEL	LUMP	128000.00000	128000.00	110000.00000	110000.00	150000.00000	150000.00
0245 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (QC/QA CLEAN AND PAINT EXISTING STEEL	LUMP	72000.00000	72000.00	135000.00000	135000.00	60000.00000	60000.00
0250 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (QC/QA CLEAN AND PAINT EXISTING STEEL	LUMP	72000.00000	72000.00	135000.00000	135000.00	60000.00000	60000.00
0255 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (QC/QA CLEAN AND PAINT EXISTING STEEL	LUMP	80000.00000	80000.00	125000.00000	125000.00	80000.00000	80000.00
0260 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (QC/QA CLEAN AND PAINT EXISTING STEEL	LUMP	80000.00000	80000.00	125000.00000	125000.00	80000.00000	80000.00
0265 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (QC/QA CLEAN AND PAINT EXISTING STEEL	LUMP	85000.00000	85000.00	110000.00000	110000.00	80000.00000	80000.00
0270 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (QC/QA CLEAN AND PAINT EXISTING STEEL	LUMP	100000.00000	100000.00	146000.00000	146000.00	105000.00000	105000.00
0275 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (QC/QA CLEAN AND PAINT EXISTING STEEL	LUMP	300000.00000	300000.00	490000.00000	490000.00	338000.00000	338000.00
0280 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (QC/QA CLEAN AND PAINT EXISTING STEEL	LUMP	300000.00000	300000.00	490000.00000	490000.00	338000.00000	338000.00

PROJECT(S): ST ALBANS-HIGATE AC IM BPNT(4)

CONTRACT ID : 08A208

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 980288855101 HERCULES PAINTING COMPANY, I		( 2 ) 980289049301 ATSALIS BROTHERS PAINTING CO		( 3 ) 120014460210 ATLAS PAINTING & SHEETING CORP.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0285 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (QC/QA CLEAN AND PAINT EXISTING STEEL	LUMP	90000.00000	90000.00	160000.00000	160000.00	65000.00000	65000.00
0290 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (QC/QA CLEAN AND PAINT EXISTING STEEL	LUMP	90000.00000	90000.00	160000.00000	160000.00	65000.00000	65000.00
0295 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (QC/QA CLEAN AND PAINT EXISTING STEEL	LUMP	70000.00000	70000.00	110000.00000	110000.00	70000.00000	70000.00
0300 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (QC/QA CLEAN AND PAINT EXISTING STEEL	LUMP	70000.00000	70000.00	110000.00000	110000.00	70000.00000	70000.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	3,772,485.00	\$	4,087,187.00	\$	4,340,000.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	3,772,485.00	\$	4,087,187.00	\$	4,340,000.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	3,772,485.00	\$	4,087,187.00	\$	4,340,000.00

PROJECT(S): ST ALBANS-HIGATE AC IM BPNT(4)

CONTRACT ID : 08A208

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		( 4 ) 12070416		( 5 ) 980211858401		( )	
ITEM DESCRIPTION		MODERN PROTECTIVE COATINGS, I		AMSTAR OF WESTERN NEW YORK			
	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0005	204.22	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	
TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)							
0010	608.45	170.000 HR	50.00000	8500.00	50.00000	8500.00	
TRUCK-MOUNTED ATTENUATOR							
0015	620.50	800.000 LF	5.00000	4000.00	10.00000	8000.00	
REMOVING AND RESETTING FENCE							
0020	621.90	3910.000 LF	10.00000	39100.00	15.00000	58650.00	
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER							
0025	630.10	2090.000 HR	45.00000	94050.00	19.00000	39710.00	
UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS							
0030	630.15	570.000 HR	25.00000	14250.00	50.00000	28500.00	
FLAGGERS							
0035	631.10	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	
FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS							
0040	631.18	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	
TESTING EQUIPMENT, PROTECTIVE COATINGS							
0045	631.25	1.000 LU	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	
FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)							
0050	635.11	LUMP	250000.00000	250000.00	165000.00000	165000.00	
MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION							
0055	641.10	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	
TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-89 - BRIDGE NO. 100N)							
0060	641.10	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	
TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-89 - BRIDGE NO. 100S)							
0065	641.10	LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	2000.00000	2000.00	
TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-89 - BRIDGE NO. 92N)							
0070	641.10	LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	2000.00000	2000.00	
TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-89 - BRIDGE NO. 92S)							
0075	641.10	LUMP	6000.00000	6000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	
TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-89 - BRIDGE NO. 93N)							
0080	641.10	LUMP	6000.00000	6000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	
TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-89 - BRIDGE NO. 93S)							
0085	641.10	LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	5000.00000	5000.00	
TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-89 - BRIDGE NO. 94N)							
0090	641.10	LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	5000.00000	5000.00	
TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-89 - BRIDGE NO. 94S)							
0095	641.10	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	
TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-89 - BRIDGE NO. 96N)							

PROJECT(S): ST ALBANS-HIGATE AC IM BPNT(4)

CONTRACT ID : 08A208

		( 4 ) 12070416		( 5 ) 980211858401		( )		
		MODERN PROTECTIVE COATINGS,I		AMSTAR OF WESTERN NEW YORK				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100	641.10	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	10000.00000	10000.00		
	TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-89 - BRIDGE NO. 96S)							
0105	641.10	LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	5000.00000	5000.00		
	TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-89 - BRIDGE NO. 97N)							
0110	641.10	LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	5000.00000	5000.00		
	TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-89 - BRIDGE NO. 97S)							
0115	641.10	LUMP	8000.00000	8000.00	2000.00000	2000.00		
	TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-89 - BRIDGE NO. 98N)							
0120	641.10	LUMP	8000.00000	8000.00	2000.00000	2000.00		
	TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-89 - BRIDGE NO. 98S)							
0125	641.15	11.000 EACH	2500.00000	27500.00	1500.00000	16500.00		
	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
0130	641.16	4.000 EACH	2500.00000	10000.00	1000.00000	4000.00		
	PORTABLE ARROW BOARD							
0135	646.621	7650.000 LF	1.50000	11475.00	1.40000	10710.00		
	TEMPORARY 6 INCH WHITE LINE, TYPE II TAPE							
0140	646.631	7220.000 LF	1.50000	10830.00	1.40000	10108.00		
	TEMPORARY 6 INCH YELLOW LINE, TYPE II TAPE							
0145	646.661	50.000 LF	10.00000	500.00	2.00000	100.00		
	TEMPORARY 12 INCH WHITE LINE, TYPE II TAPE							
0150	646.86	2750.000 SF	4.50000	12375.00	5.00000	13750.00		
	PAVEMENT MARKING MASK							
0155	649.51	140.000 SY	10.00000	1400.00	6.00000	840.00		
	GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE							
0160	653.20	140.000 SY	20.00000	2800.00	5.00000	700.00		
	TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING							
0165	900.645	LUMP	95000.00000	95000.00	79000.00000	79000.00		
	SPECIAL PROVISION (CONTAINMENT AND DISPOSAL OF LEAD PAINT)							
0170	900.645	LUMP	95000.00000	95000.00	79000.00000	79000.00		
	SPECIAL PROVISION (CONTAINMENT AND DISPOSAL OF LEAD PAINT)							
0175	900.645	LUMP	55000.00000	55000.00	47000.00000	47000.00		
	SPECIAL PROVISION (CONTAINMENT AND DISPOSAL OF LEAD PAINT)							
0180	900.645	LUMP	55000.00000	55000.00	47000.00000	47000.00		
	SPECIAL PROVISION (CONTAINMENT AND DISPOSAL OF LEAD PAINT)							

PROJECT(S): ST ALBANS-HIGATE AC IM BPNT(4)

CONTRACT ID : 08A208

		( 4 ) 12070416		( 5 ) 980211858401		( )		
		MODERN PROTECTIVE COATINGS,I		AMSTAR OF WESTERN NEW YORK				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0185	900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (CONTAINMENT AND DISPOSAL OF LEAD PAINT	LUMP	62500.00000	62500.00	47000.00000	47000.00		
0190	900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (CONTAINMENT AND DISPOSAL OF LEAD PAINT	LUMP	62500.00000	62500.00	47000.00000	47000.00		
0195	900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (CONTAINMENT AND DISPOSAL OF LEAD PAINT	LUMP	56250.00000	56250.00	47000.00000	47000.00		
0200	900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (CONTAINMENT AND DISPOSAL OF LEAD PAINT	LUMP	56250.00000	56250.00	47000.00000	47000.00		
0205	900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (CONTAINMENT AND DISPOSAL OF LEAD PAINT	LUMP	187500.00000	187500.00	146000.00000	146000.00		
0210	900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (CONTAINMENT AND DISPOSAL OF LEAD PAINT	LUMP	187500.00000	187500.00	146000.00000	146000.00		
0215	900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (CONTAINMENT AND DISPOSAL OF LEAD PAINT	LUMP	50000.00000	50000.00	47000.00000	47000.00		
0220	900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (CONTAINMENT AND DISPOSAL OF LEAD PAINT	LUMP	70000.00000	70000.00	47000.00000	47000.00		
0225	900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (CONTAINMENT AND DISPOSAL OF LEAD PAINT	LUMP	52500.00000	52500.00	37000.00000	37000.00		
0230	900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (CONTAINMENT AND DISPOSAL OF LEAD PAINT	LUMP	52500.00000	52500.00	37000.00000	37000.00		
0235	900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (QC/QA CLEAN AND PAINT EXISTING STEEL	LUMP	285000.00000	285000.00	341170.00000	341170.00		
0240	900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (QC/QA CLEAN AND PAINT EXISTING STEEL	LUMP	285000.00000	285000.00	341170.00000	341170.00		
0245	900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (QC/QA CLEAN AND PAINT EXISTING STEEL	LUMP	165000.00000	165000.00	175000.00000	175000.00		
0250	900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (QC/QA CLEAN AND PAINT EXISTING STEEL	LUMP	165000.00000	165000.00	175000.00000	175000.00		



PROJECT(S): ST ALBANS-HIGATE AC IM BPNT(4)

CONTRACT ID : 08A208

		( 4 ) 12070416 MODERN PROTECTIVE COATINGS,I		( 5 ) 980211858401 AMSTAR OF WESTERN NEW YORK		( )	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0255 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (QC/QA CLEAN AND PAINT EXISTING STEEL	LUMP	187500.00000	187500.00	188000.00000	188000.00		
0260 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (QC/QA CLEAN AND PAINT EXISTING STEEL	LUMP	187500.00000	187500.00	188000.00000	188000.00		
0265 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (QC/QA CLEAN AND PAINT EXISTING STEEL	LUMP	168750.00000	168750.00	188000.00000	188000.00		
0270 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (QC/QA CLEAN AND PAINT EXISTING STEEL	LUMP	168750.00000	168750.00	188000.00000	188000.00		
0275 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (QC/QA CLEAN AND PAINT EXISTING STEEL	LUMP	562500.00000	562500.00	709000.00000	709000.00		
0280 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (QC/QA CLEAN AND PAINT EXISTING STEEL	LUMP	562500.00000	562500.00	709000.00000	709000.00		
0285 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (QC/QA CLEAN AND PAINT EXISTING STEEL	LUMP	150000.00000	150000.00	188000.00000	188000.00		
0290 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (QC/QA CLEAN AND PAINT EXISTING STEEL	LUMP	210000.00000	210000.00	188000.00000	188000.00		
0295 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (QC/QA CLEAN AND PAINT EXISTING STEEL	LUMP	157500.00000	157500.00	197759.00000	197759.00		
0300 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (QC/QA CLEAN AND PAINT EXISTING STEEL	LUMP	157500.00000	157500.00	197758.00000	197758.00		
SECTION TOTALS		\$	5,119,855.00	\$	5,320,000.00	\$	
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	5,119,855.00	\$	5,320,000.00	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	5,119,855.00	\$	5,320,000.00	\$	